

## **Public Works**

1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way, PO Box 1042, Thorold. ON L2V 4T7

Tel: 905-980-6000 Toll-free: 1-800-263-7215

Fax: 905-685-0013 niagararegion.ca

## Form 9 - Certificate of Substantial Performance of the Contract under Section 32 of the Construction Act

Name of Owner: Niagara Region Date: 2022-12-15

Contractor: County Line Construction Inc. Contract No: 2022-T-24

## Location of Premises:

- Culvert ID# 17000483 Bismark Road Township of West Lincoln
- Culvert ID# 17000999 Canborough Road Township of West Lincoln
- Culvert ID# 17000597 Hansler Road City of Thorold
- Culvert ID# 17001140 Merrittville Highway City of Thorold
- Culvert ID# 17000188 Concession 7 Road Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake
- Culvert ID# 17000963 Concession 7 Road Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: 2022-T-24 2022

Address of Premises: NA

	ert Replacements Program – Various Locations Throughout The Niagara Region above premises was substantially performed on 2022-12-14.
	A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens: (If a lien attaches to the premises, include a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises.)
Y	B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

X B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
 (If the lien does not attach to the premises, include the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given.)
 Region of Niagara – 1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way Thorold, ON L2V 4Y6

2022-12-155	Alex Villella
Date	Payment Certifier
	1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way Thorold, ON L2V 4Y6
	Address
12/20/2022	1. M County Line Construction Inc.
Date	Contractor
	65 Concession 9, Jarvis, ON, N0A 1J0 Address
2022-12-155	
	Region of Niagara
Date	Owner
	1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way Thorold, ON L2V 4Y6

Address

L:\Engineering\Region Wide\E2211 2022 Culvert Program\Payment\Substantial Performance\2022-T-24\_\_Certificate of Substantial